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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  5:21:39PM

Assembly District 77

 10,118 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 185 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 182 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,485 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,485 

 1,569 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 8,796 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY REYORESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLANDO AVILES JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,380 

Unrecorded  105 

Assembly District 78

 8,216 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 164 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 111 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,491 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,491 

 1,519 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 6,854 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTAGRACIA ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,399 

Unrecorded  92 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  5:21:39PM

Assembly District 79

 11,496 PUBLIC COUNTER

 23 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 251 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 134 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,904 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,904 

 1,564 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 10,197 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 FELEYSHA ISABELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE G CAMACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MOUNARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHA MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WANDA EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,786 

Unrecorded  118 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  5:21:39PM

Assembly District 80

 11,159 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 382 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 124 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,665 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,665 

 2,332 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 9,138 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ANTHONY RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A DELGROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A FRATRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOGAN WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS RASHFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAGRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DI NAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT RICCI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,498 

Unrecorded  167 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  5:21:39PM

Assembly District 81

 16,857 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 780 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 185 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,822 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,822 

 5,212 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 12,280 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ALESSANDRA BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALK CHAMPION (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DEPIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AXXEL FROMETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIEANNA FITZGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LAFONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BORENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL G. MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KAISER (WRITE-IN)

 6 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SKLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY DOUGHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KLEIN JEFF (WRITE-IN)

 4 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL AVENATTI (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI OSAKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUYEN M. QUACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MASS, RA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT I COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SCHWARZ (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY FINK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  5:21:39PM

Assembly District 81

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,560 

Unrecorded  262 

Assembly District 82

 15,796 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 402 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 128 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,330 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,330 

 3,104 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 12,936 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 AL CARENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA TRAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD SITTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK JACOBELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MURANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET BITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DAMBINSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A CODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BENEDETTO (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,076 

Unrecorded  254 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  5:21:39PM

Assembly District 83

 14,646 PUBLIC COUNTER

 97 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 368 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 146 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,257 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,257 

 1,653 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 13,483 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 AARON LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN ARROYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAR HOOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PASTOR JOE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH MC DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,166 

Unrecorded  91 

Assembly District 84

 10,531 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 143 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 142 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,816 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,816 

 1,723 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 8,880 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ANDRE WILKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON CASADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,625 

Unrecorded  191 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  5:21:39PM

Assembly District 85

 10,375 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 190 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 153 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,718 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,718 

 1,375 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 9,214 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JIMMY MC MILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OFILIA CONTANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELETIDA DEMERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLADIN HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,613 

Unrecorded  105 

Assembly District 86

 8,491 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 142 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 107 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,740 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,740 

 1,084 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 7,555 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IBRAHIM BAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,653 

Unrecorded  87 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  5:21:39PM

Assembly District 87

 12,331 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 237 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 139 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,707 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,707 

 1,918 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 10,618 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ALESSANDRA BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL COFRESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,563 

Unrecorded  144 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  5:21:39PM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - Bronx County

 130,016 PUBLIC COUNTER

 124 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,244 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,551 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  134,935 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  134,935 

 23,053 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 109,951 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 AARON LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL CARENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALESSANDRA BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALK CHAMPION (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTAGRACIA ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE WILKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA TRAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DEPIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL COFRESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD SITTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AXXEL FROMETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIEANNA FITZGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LAFONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN ARROYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BORENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELEYSHA ISABELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK JACOBELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MURANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL G. MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KAISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY REYORESS (WRITE-IN)

 6 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IBRAHIM BAH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  5:21:39PM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - Bronx County

 1 JAMAR HOOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JIMMY MC MILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET BITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SKLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A DELGROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A FRATRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE G CAMACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DAMBINSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY DOUGHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KLEIN JEFF (WRITE-IN)

 13 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOGAN WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 6 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MOUNARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS RASHFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHA MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A CODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL AVENATTI (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAGRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BENEDETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON CASADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI OSAKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OFILIA CONTANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PASTOR JOE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 2 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUYEN M. QUACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH MC DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MASS, RA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT I COHEN (WRITE-IN)

Page 11 of 12



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  5:21:39PM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - Bronx County

 1 ROLANDO AVILES JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELETIDA DEMERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLADIN HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 4 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SCHWARZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DI NAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 177 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT RICCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WANDA EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY FINK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  133,319 

Unrecorded  1,616 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Thursday, September 27, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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